
 2023 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

OVERALL RANKING

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Ramona DANDL GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 522,31 158,65 189,33 174,33 260 80 100 80 

2 Jana PFANN GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 540,48 188,16 187,99 164,33 245 100 80 65 

3 Alessa HOTZ SUI Kunstrad Baar 509,43 157,91 174,37 177,15 235 70 65 100 

4 Lara FÜLLER GER RKV Poppenweiler 496,29 140,49 184,62 171,18 200 60 70 70 

5 Magdalena MÜLLER ITA RV Mochenwangen 413,48 146,94 129,03 137,51 175 65 50 60 

6 Alice RIEB FRA STEP Geispolsheim 354,46 114,06 129,69 110,71 145 40 55 50 

7 Zsófia HUGYECZ HUN RMTK SE 307,56 101,59 104,67 101,30 113 33 35 45 

8 Romina LEDERGERBER SUI Indoor Cycling Schaffhausen 252,41 122,19 130,22 100 45 55 

9 Michaela VOSIČKOVÁ CZE TJ Stavební stroje z.s. Němč 199,33 102,30 97,03 66 35 31 

10 Tatika BOVENDAERDE BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 190,21 92,06 98,15 64 31 33 

11 Saskia SCHÄFFLER SUI Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 152,83 152,83 60 60 

12 Mia-Marie MUFFLER ESP RMSV Orsingen 187,24 90,95 96,29 58 29 29 

13 Elisabeth MOSER AUT ÖAMTC RV Hohenems 120,86 120,86 55 55 

14 Natália SZÉPEOVÁ SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 99,81 49,85 49,96 54 21 33 

15 Alexandra GEORGIADIS GRE RSV Wendlingen 175,68 81,09 94,59 52 25 27 

16 Tanisha TANNER SUI RMV Amriswil 120,19 120,19 50 50 

17 Sofia REICHERT BUL RKV Poppenweiler 153,93 81,62 72,31 48 27 21 

18 Jeannine GRAF SUI RMV Amriswil 118,27 118,27 45 45 

19 Franziska BELMEGA AUT ÖAMTC RV Enzian Sulz 109,98 109,98 40 40 

20 Anna SÁRKÖZI HUN Bokodi SE 83,22 83,22 40 40 

21 Lien PATTYN BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 94,67 43,60 51,07 38 19 19 

22 Kopor KRISTINA UKR NADJBEREGI SE 69,96 69,96 35 35 

23 Gracia SOTOMAYOR PER VfH Worms 66,97 34,18 32,79 34 17 17 

24 Alexane LECLERC FRA VCE Dorlisheim 93,45 93,45 25 25 

25 Wanghei CHAN HKG South China Atletic Association 91,01 91,01 23 23 

26 Michelle Lynn BESTLER USA RSV Langgöns 76,9 76,90 23 23 

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Annice NIEDERMAYER / Jessie HASMÜLLER GER RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magstadt 314,57 104,01 94,23 116,33 225 65 60 100 

2 Larissa TANNER / Simona LUCCA SUI Freie Radler Stäfa / Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 324,07 105,98 107,06 111,03 220 70 70 80 

3 Helen VORDERMEIER / Selina MARQUARDT GER SportKultur Stuttgart e.V. / RV Oberjesingen 245,69 133,72 111,97 200 100 100 

4 Sina BÄGGLI / Julia HÄMMERLI SUI Freie Radler Stäfa 299,94 100,89 97,48 101,57 195 60 65 70 

5 Anna-Sophia VON SCHNEYDER / Anika PAPOK GER RV Lottstetten 226,63 117,68 108,95 160 80 80 

6 Eszter KULICH / Dóra RÁKÓCZA SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 147,83 59,75 88,08 120 55 65 

7 Anna SÁRKÖZI / Anita PŐHR HUN Bokodi SE 98,06 42,21 55,85 110 50 60 

8 Vivien BALOGH / Julianna SUGTA HUN Bokodi SE 55 55,00 55 55 

9 Natália SZÉPEOVÁ / Dóra Matild BLASKÓ SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 35,25 35,25 45 45 

Artistic Cycling Pairs Women Results Points

Artistic Cycling Single Women Results Points
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 2023 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

OVERALL RANKING

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Lukas KOHL GER RMSV Concordia Kirchehrenbach 611,79 201,03 200,03 210,73 300 100 100 100 

2 Emilio ARELLANO ESP RV Oberjesingen 575,85 189,53 188,91 197,41 240 80 80 80 

3 Philipp-Thies RAPP GER RSV Tailfingen 563,58 184,72 186,24 192,62 205 70 65 70 

4 Csaba VARGA HUN RMTK SE 472,16 155,50 157,08 159,58 175 60 55 60 

5 Marcel JÜNGLING GER RRV Dornheim 372,99 184,28 188,71 135 65 70 

6 Jakub MAŠEK CZE TJ BRNO SOKOL ŘEČKOVICE - KRA 293,63 144,41 149,22 105 55 50 

7 Schön MARTIN HUN Bokodi SE 279,12 133,78 145,34 90 50 40 

8 Silas GÖBELBECKER SUI RB Brugg 210,49 105,59 104,90 78 45 33 

9 Simon KÖCHER GER RSV Öschelbronn 183,06 183,06 65 65 

10 Jelle DELPORTE BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 160,99 83,92 77,07 63 40 23 

11 Daniel ANDRES HECKTOR ESP RV Germania Tempo Höchst 177,08 80,04 97,04 62 33 29 

12 Rahman MOHAMMAD HASSAN AFG RV Burgheim 165,82 82,62 83,20 60 35 25 

13 Yat Nam CHAN HKG South China Atletic Association 159,77 159,77 60 60 

14 Kosuke SHIBAYAMA JPN TSG 1861 Sonnenberg 165,41 79,54 85,87 58 31 27 

15 Marosi ÁRON HUN Bokodi SE 62,45 62,45 55 55 

16 Bodnar STANISLAV UKR NADJBEREGI SE 41,27 41,27 50 50 

17 Marcel SCHNETZER AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 148,22 148,22 45 45 

18 Christopher SCHOBEL AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 128,63 128,63 35 35 

19 Iat Tin CHAN MAC Clube de Desportivo de Ciclismo 102,22 102,22 31 31 

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Nico RÖDIGER / Lea-Victoria STYBER GER RSV 1910 Langenselbold 456,62 163,16 155,52 137,94 280 100 80 100 

2 Max HANSELMANN / Serafin SCHEFOLD GER RV Öhringen 315,31 156,22 159,09 180 80 100 

3 Nina STAPF / Patrick TISCH GER RKV Denkendorf / RV Pfeil Magstadt 302,77 153,27 149,50 140 70 70 

4 Jelle DELPORTE / Lien PATTYN BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 89,78 45,89 43,89 125 65 60 

5 Kopor KRISTINA / Bodnar STANISLAV UKR NADJBEREGI SE 37,73 37,73 80 80 

6 Jakub MAŠEK / Tomáš GRUNA CZE TJ BRNO SOKOL ŘEČKOVICE - KRA 103,02 103,02 65 65 

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1
Tijem KARATAS / Annika ROSENBACH / Stella 

ROSENBACH / Milena SCHWARZ
GER RV Mz-Ebersheim 687,61 228,88 221,84 236,89 300 100 100 100 

2
Stefanie HAAS / Valerie UNTERNÄHRER / 

Selina NIEDERMANN / Sarah MANSER
SUI Kunstradfahren Uzwil 649,62 206,86 219,11 223,65 225 65 80 80 

3
Vanessa HOTZ / Stefanie MOOS / Flavia 

SCHÜRMANN / Carole LEDERGERBER
SUI Kunstrad Baar 622,93 226,05 206,13 190,75 215 80 65 70 

4
Jasmin HAUKE / Judith KANIA / Hanna KASPER 

/ Nicole WEICHENHAIN
GER RSV Steinhöring 425,47 215,66 209,81 140 70 70 

5
Justine MARTZ / Manon PATTEIN / Juliette 

RUER / Yanis SENEZ
FRA VCE Dorlisheim 44,46 44,46 60 60 

Artistic Cycling ACT 4 Open Results Points

Artistic Cycling Pairs Open Results Points

Artistic Cycling Single Men Results Points
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Ranking	listRanking	list
UCI	Artistic	Cycling	World	Cup	-	third	round	    Kisvarda	/	Hungary    28.10.2023	

1	/	128.10.23

Single	WomenSingle	Women
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Alessa	Hotz SUI Kunstrad	Baar 186,30 177,15
2	 Ramona	Dandl GER RKB	Solidarität	Bruckmühl	e.V 196,80 174,33
3	 Lara	Füller GER RKV	Poppenweiler 195,70 171,18
4	 Jana	Pfann GER RKB	Solidarität	Bruckmühl	e.V 200,50 164,33
5	 Magdalena	Müller ITA RV	Mochenwangen 171,80 137,51
6	 Romina	Ledergerber SUI Indoor	Cycling	Schaffhausen 162,10 130,22
7	 Alice	RIEB FRA STEP	Geispolsheim 153,50 110,71
8	 Zsófia	Hugyecz HUN RMTK	SE 122,90 101,30
9	 Anna	Sárközi HUN Bokodi	SE 96,50 83,22
10	 Kopor	Kristina UKR NADJBEREGI	SE 80,00 69,96
11	 Natália	SZÉPEOVÁ SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 67,30 49,96

Single	MenSingle	Men
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Lukas	Kohl GER RMSV	Concordia	Kirchehrenbach 212,70 210,73
2	 Emilio	Arellano ESP RV	Oberjesingen 206,60 197,41
3	 Philipp-Thies	Rapp GER RSV	Tailfingen 210,00 192,62
4	 Simon	Köcher GER RSV	Öschelbronn 195,00 183,06
5	 Csaba	Varga HUN RMTK	SE 177,80 159,58
6	 Marosi	Áron HUN Bokodi	SE 91,80 62,45
7	 Bodnar	Stanislav UKR NADJBEREGI	SE 51,60 41,27

Pairs	OpenPairs	Open
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Nico	Rödiger	/	Lea-Victoria	Styber GER RSV	1910	Langenselbold 166,50 137,94
2	 Kopor	Kristina	/	Bodnar	Stanislav UKR NADJBEREGI	SE 46,80 37,73

Nina	Stapf	/	Patrick	Tisch GER RKV	Denkendorf	/	RV	Pfeil	Magst 172,00 missing

Teams	4	OpenTeams	4	Open
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Tijem	Karatas	/	Annika	Rosenbach	/	Stella

Rosenbach	/	Milena	Schwarz
GER RV	Mz-Ebersheim	1 243,10 236,89

2	 Stefanie	Haas	/	Valerie	Unternährer	/	Selina
Niedermann	/	Sarah	Manser

SUI Kunstradfahren	Uzwil	1 240,80 223,65

3	 Vanessa	Hotz	/	Flavia	Schürmann	/	Carole
Ledergerber	/	Melanie	Stahel

SUI Kunstrad	Baar	1 236,10 190,75

Pairs	WomenPairs	Women
RankRank NameName NationNation ClubClub Subm.Subm. resultresult
1	 Annice	Niedermayer	/	Jessie	Hasmüller GER RKV	Denkendorf	/	RV	Pfeil	Magst 133,10 116,33
2	 Larissa	Tanner	/	Simona	Lucca SUI Freie	Radler	Stäfa	/	Kunstradf 123,70 111,03
3	 Sina	Bäggli	/	Julia	Hämmerli SUI Freie	Radler	Stäfa 126,60 101,57
4	 Eszter	KULICH	/	Dóra	RÁKÓCZA SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 96,50 88,08
5	 Anna	Sárközi	/	Anita	Pőhr HUN Bokodi	SE 69,20 55,85


